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To
certain co un-
ties for relief
to settlers on
the frontier.

How amounts

Wh«u act to
take effect.

SECTION 1. That there is hereby appropriated out of any
moneys in the state treasury belonging to the general revenue
fund, not otherwise appropriated, the sums of money herein-
after named, for the purpose of reimbursing the counties and
individuals named, for money advanced in the year eighteen
hundred and seventy-four, at the request of the governor of
the state, for the relief of the people of the frontier counties
of the state suffering from the ravages of grasshoppers, to-wit:
To Ramsey county, the sum of five thousand dollars; to
Meeker county, the sum of three hundred and fifty dollars ; to
Pine county, the sum of one hundred dollars; to Goodlme
county, the sum of two thousand dollars ; to St. Louis county
the sum of five.hundred dollars; to Winona county, the sum
of one thousand dollars ; to Douglas county, the sum of two
hundred and fifty dollars; to Wabasha county, the sum of one
thousand dollars ; to Todd county, the sum of one hundred
dollars ; to Freeborn county, the sum of five hundred dollars ;
to Mower county the sum of five hundred dollars ; to Eugene
M.Wilson, R. J. Baldwin and others, of Minneapolis, tbe sum
of five thousand dollars; to Houston county, one thousand
dollars.

SEC. 2. That the amounts appropriated as aforesaid to the
several counties, shall be payable upon the order of the chair-
man of the county commissioners of tbe respective counties,
duly attested by the auditor of tbe county; and the amount
appropriated as aforesaid to Eugene M. Wilson, R. J. Baldwin
and others, shall be payable upon the order of R. J. Baldwin,
of Minneapolis.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1875.

CHAPTER CXLVI.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF
THE MINNESOTA STATE REFORM SCHOOL, FOR THE YEAR
A. D. ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-
FIVE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the sum of seventeen thousand dollars, or
reform eo much thereof as may be necessary, be and "the same is

hereby appropriated out of any money in the treasury not
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otherwise] appropriated, for general current expenses of the
Minnesota state reform school, for the year one thousand eight
hundred and seventy-five.
; "SEC. 2. And the further snm of ten thousand dollars, or so F
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby officers, leach-
appropriated out of any money in the treasury, not otherwise crfl' etc'
appropriated, for salaries of officers, teachers, and other em-
ployees of said reform school, and for repairs and expenses
appertaining to the real estate of said school, and for furniture
and additions to library.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and When act to
,,-v ., take effect.after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1875.

CHAPTER CXLVII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF
THE INDIGENT AND INSANE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of eighty-seven thousand and For the «opport
five hundred dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, of th° infl*np-

is hereby appropriated for the current expenses of the " Minne-
sota Hospital for Insane," the same to be paid on warrants
drawn by the president and countersigned by the secretary of
the board of trustees of that institution, and that on the pre-
sentation of such warrants on the state auditor it shall be his
duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like amounts,
such money to be expended under the direction of tbe board
of trustees of the Minnesota Hospital for Insane. Provided,
That the sum herein appropriated shall bo drawn monthly in
advance upon the estimated expenses for said institution.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and Whennrtto
after its passage. tnk» efloct.

Approved March 5, 1875.


